| \$140.00 8580

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM703562

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY		01/13/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	5TH & OCEAN CLOTHING, LLC		
Street Address:	160 Delaware Avenue		
City:	Buffalo		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14202		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85800977	5TH & OCEAN	
Serial Number:	87323927	5TH & OCEAN	
Serial Number:	78951457	CAMPUS LIFESTYLE	
Serial Number:	78943939	PERFORMANCE ATHLETIC	
Serial Number:	75118664	5TH. & OCEAN CLOTHING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner
Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075794.72	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Doverspike Giorgio	
SIGNATURE:	/Jill Doverspike Giorgio/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2022	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0706

900671088

Total Attachments: 3 source=New Era - Trademark Release (5th _ Ocean Clothing_ LLC) [Executed]#page1.tif source=New Era - Trademark Release (5th _ Ocean Clothing_ LLC) [Executed]#page2.tif source=New Era - Trademark Release (5th _ Ocean Clothing_ LLC) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0707

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of January 13, 2022, by **MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY** (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of **5TH & OCEAN CLOTHING, LLC**, a New York limited liability company with an address at 160 Delaware Avenue, Buffalo, NY 14202 (the "<u>Assignor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor entered into an Assignment for Security for Trademarks dated September 10, 2018 with the Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on September 10, 2018 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6434, Frame 0043 (the "IP Security Agreement").

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Assignor assigned to the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including without limitation the Assignor's Trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignor the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0708

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

> MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Gregor MVs how
Title: 10 ms place V. le Presilest

REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0709

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

REFERENCE	MARK OWNER	FILED APPLICATION #	REGISTERED REGISTRATION #	STATUS CLASSES
UNITED STATES				
018690.01305	5TH & OCEAN 5th & Ocean Clothing, LLC	12/12/2012 85/800,977	12/24/2013 4,453,634	REGISTERED 25
018690.01633	5TH & OCEAN 5th & Ocean Clothing, LLC	2/3/2017 87/323,927	8/29/2017 5,276,207	REGISTERED 35
018690.01281	CAMPUS LIFESTYLE 5th & Ocean Clothing, LLC	8/14/2006 78/951,457	11/27/2007 3,346,296	REGISTERED 25
018690.01282	PERFORMANCE ATHLETIC 5th & Ocean Clothing, LLC	8/3/2006 78/943,939	11/18/2008 3,535,586	REGISTERED 25
	5th & OCEAN CLOTHING 5th & Ocean Clothing, LLC	5/28/1996 75118664	8/19/1997 2,089,027	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 01/20/2022